



JAN 2018

हश्व १८११/२०१२ १०००) सिन्य धनन्द्र भुन्त र 421563 कम संद्या ताएए पता माना पता माना पिता प्रति का ना

यान्त्रीकार्रभंद पता देवा आगाम्य देवा किलायूक वाले रुक्ता द्वारामा

अम्माराच्यार्भंद AGREENTE कि लाठ कंठ-11/75-75 कि कार्याठ, मुज्ज

Agreement No :-

63 SBD/2018-19

Name of Works: - Construction of CD Works With maintenance Road

from Damami Kanuyahi Tola Ward No - 8 To Lo 21

GTSNY schem.

Name of Agenc :- Shree Sachidanadan Prasad Singh Suman,

Village +Po - Rewa, P.S- Saraiya, Dist- Muzaffarpur

Date of Start :-5-7-18

Date of Completion: 4-12-18

E.M. Deposit: - 30,000 -10

This Agreement Made on 3-7-18 between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Belsand of the one part and Shree Sachidanadan Prasad Singh Sunman, Village + Reba, P.S. Sarnia, Dist-Muzaffarpur. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute the Works under GTSNY Scheme.

ने विद्यादानक मादि व्यापन

RWD Works Division

Construction of CD Works With maintenance Road from Damami Kanuyahi Tola Ward No -8 To Lo 21 Under GTSNY schem. And the employer has accepted the bid by The Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of rupees -28,86,200.00 (Thirty eight lacs Eighty six thousand two hundred only)

## **NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:**

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract thereinafter referred to, and they shall be form and be read and constructed as part of this agreement.

2. In consideration of the payments to made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity I all aspects with the

provisions of the contract.

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read

and constructed as part of this agreement, viz.

- (i) Letter of Acceptance
- (ii) Notice to proceed with the works
- (iii) Contractor's Bid
- (iv) Contract Data
- (v) Special condition of contract and general conditions of contract.
- Specifications
  - (vii) Drawings

Excutive Engin.
RWD Works Division
Belsand
5/3/18

त्राद्यक्षनक्ष्मण्याम्

- (viii) Bill of Quantities and
- (ix) Any other document listed in the contract Data as froming part the contract

In witness, where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of

Binding signature of Employer

Binding signature of contractor.

न्यान्याक्षवत् म्येक्ष्युभन

Excutive Engin.

RWD Works Division

Standard Lond

## **AGREEMENT**

1. Agreement No.

:- 05/2017-18

2. Name of Work

: Construction of CD Works With maintenance Road from Damami Kanuyahi Tola Ward No- 8 To Lo 21 Under GTSNY schem.

1. Name of Agency:

Shree Sachidanadan Prasad Singh Suman, Village +Po - Rewa, P.S- Saraiya, Dist-Muzaffarpur.

2. Construction Cost

:- 28,07, 278210

3. Maintanance Cost :- 48 922 ~ 10

Total

28,86,200210

4. Performance Security Deposit :- BG -

5. B.G. No. / Bank

:-T. D. - '3739 622437 - 30,000 - 6

6. Work Allotted rate :- 0.187. (Below)

- 7. The Employer shall retain S.D. of (2.5 %) and 7.5 % security of the amount from each payment due to the contractor until completion of the whole of the construction work. No security deposit / retention shall be retained from the payment for roution maintenance of work.
  - 8. Date of written order to commence :- 5-7-18
  - 9. Time required for the work from date of written order to commence :-

10. Total No. of Items:-

Note: SBD Rules Terms and condition will be applicable.

द्राट्य ६१ नक प्रकृष्ट्रियं प्रमन . Contractor

R.W.D., Works Division Belsand

Executive Engineer

## Name of Work : Damami Kanuyahi Tola Ward No. 8 To L021 Scheme:- GTSNY

	DIVISION : Belsand			se pur	LENGTH: 0.400 K.M		
7 T	and the control of th	SCHEDULE OF WORKS					
1.	Description of work	No.or	Unit		Estimated Rate	AMOUNT	
aborgous members on	Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and lead, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Tables 300.2 with lead upto 1000m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.4.1	Qty. 148.00	Cum.	173.32	Words  Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Zero Only	Rs. 25651 -25652.00	
Section of the sectio	Granural Sub Base with Well Graded Material Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material (Crushed Stone Aggregates and Local Sand), spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401	226·13 _225.00	Cum.	2347.72	Rupees Five Lakes Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven and Paise Zero Only	520227 00	
3	For Grading II Material Extra width at Jacurye (2% of Total Quantity)	1.43	Gum.	2347.72	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Pifty Two and Paise Ninety Two Only	2652.92	
3	Cement Concrete Pavement M-30 Construction of un-reinforced, Carel jointed a expansion and construction joint only, plair cement concrete pavement, thickness as pedesign, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M30 (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batche using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision contraction and expansion, construction joints applying debonding strips, primer, sealant dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/eulver and construction joints, admixtures a approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14-days using curing compound (where specified) an water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1501	286.43	Cum	7771.23	Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred One and Paise Zero Only	22 269/3 -2214001.00	
	Cement Concrete Pavement M-30 Extra width at H-Curve (0.50% of Total	1.43	Cum-	7774.23	Rupees Eleven Thousand One Hundred Twelve and Paise Eighty Six Only	11113.86	

अिट्य दानक अरु कि इं न्युमर

Mark San

7

M

Excutive Engin.

RWD Works Division

Belsand

118

(b)

# Name of Work: Damami Kanuyahi Tola Ward No. 8 To L021 Scheme:- GTSNY

	DIVISION : Belsand		Runnisaidpur		LENGTH: 0.400 K.M	
	and the state of t		LE OF W	ORKS	LENGTH:   0.400 K.M	
SI.	Description of work	No.or	10 500	V	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT
No.	The complete section and the section beautiful to the section of the complete section in the section of the sec	Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	AMOUNT
4	TRAFFIC SIGNS, MARKINGS & OTHER ROAD APPURTENANCES Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre stone/local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1703 (i) Ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)			- Gare	words	Rs.
		<b>1</b>	Each	2461.57	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty One and Paise Fifty Seven Only	2461.57
1	(ii)200 m stone (precast)  GTSNY Sign Board	2	Each	647.05	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Ten Only	1294.10
5	Providing and fixing of typical GTSNY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and	2	Each	10204.38	Rupees Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Nine and Paise Zero Only	20408- -20109.00
6	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801  600 mm x 450 mm rectangular  (I) Place Board	1	Each	5721.00	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty One and Palse Zero Only	5721.00
	Total Cost of Constructio	n(A)			nt Lakhs Twelve Thousand ry One and Paise Forty Five Only	-2812341.45 2812-340

स्पिद्य ६१वन्द्र म्र दिश्ये सुमार्य

h

Exeminating in.

RW DWorks Division

### Name of Work : Damami Kanuyahi Tola Ward No. 8 To L021 Scheme: GTSNY

	DIVISION : Belsand	BLOCK:	Runnis	aidpur	LENGTH:	0.400 K.M	
نــا			LE OF W	T. HISTORY CO.			
Sl.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Figure	Estimated Rate Words	AMOUNT Rs.	
No. 227	Maintenance cost of Project road for the lst year=	1	Each	10360.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	10360.00	
12/8	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 2nd year=	1	Each	13087.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eighty Seven and Paise Zero Only	13087.00	
12 9	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 3rd year=	1	Each	16007.00	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Seven and Paise Zero Only	16006 16007.00	
14-10	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 4th year=	1	Each	18834.00	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Zero Only	18834.00	
15-	Maintenance cost of Project road for the 5th year=	7	Each	20778.00	Rupees Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Zero Only	20778.00	
	Maintenance(B)	17.5				+20880F=	
otal estimated cost in Figures(A+B)					2891405.00	-2891407.45	
uoted Amount					2891407.45	2891487.98	
uotéd rate in Words		Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Seven and Paise Zero Only					

2891405" Hank 11/8/17

Approved 11 (Eleven) items valuing
Rs. 28, 91, 405.00 (Rg. Twenty eight laws
ninty one thousand four hundred
five only

Superintenting Engineery
RWD words circle,
Sitomarki

याद्यकानक स्करिके सुमन R W D Works Division

brus 1:8

Excutive Engin. R W,D Works Division